We have also heard learned Assistant Government Pleader for 

respondent No. 1 and Mr. Bajaj learned counsel for respondent No. 2. 

4. We  have  considered  the  submissions.  On  parity,  we  will  be 

required to pass following order :

The applicant is allowed to withdraw Rs.75,00,000/-

(Rupees Seventy Five Lakhs) on submitting an undertaking 

to the Court that in the event, the applicant is directed to 

deposit the amount, the applicant or the person who filed 

undertaking would deposit the same within a period of one 

month.  The  applicant  is  further  allowed  to  withdraw 

Rs.75,00,000/-(Rupees Seventy Five Lakhs) on submitting 

solvent  security/surety  of  the  like  amount  or  bank 

guarantee  of  scheduled  Bank  and  remaining  amount  be 

kept in fixed deposit in any Nationalized Bank.  

5. The civil application is disposed of accordingly.

Sd/- Sd/-